
2023 
suncity womens open
suncity tenpin bowl
March ,11-12  2023
sunshine coast, queensland

TBA Ranked Event

$225
entry fee

Accreditation No. A23/0026



saturday 11 march

Stage 1 - all bowlers will bowl 8 games

squad a - check in by 9.00am, Bowl 9:30am

squad b - check in by 1:30pm, bowl 2:00pm

sunday 12 march

semi-finals - check in by 8.15 am

top 16 Female bowl on pinfall will bowl a

further 8 games pinfall to carry from

stage 1.

matchplay Finals

pinfall drops. the Top 8 bowlers bowl 7

games match play plus positional round.  

2 points for a win with for and against to

decide any ties on points 

schedule

entries
Entries will be online through TenpinResults. 

Entries close friday 10th march 2023

entry fee
The entry fee for participation in the Suncity womens open

this is a national ranked event for the womens division

ranked event

$225



tournament format summary

All bowlers will complete eight (8) games changing after every

game 

The Top 16 bowlers on Total pinfall scratch will advance to the

semi-finals

stage 1

semi-finals

Pinfall carries from stage 1 qualifying

the Top 16 bowlers will bowl another eight (8) games  moving

after every game

The Top 8 bowlers on Total pinfall scratch will advance to the

matchplay finals

matchplay finals
pinfall drops for the matchplay final

Top 8 bowlers will complete seven (7) games of matchplay plus

a positional round with points to determine the final places. 

matchplay points: 2 points awarded for a win, 1 point for a

draw, and 0 for a loss



standard rules & Requirements
All TBA Rules and Regulations will apply. 

Squads will be limited to 32 bowlers bowling 4 per pair

All bowlers must be 2023 TBA registered female bowler.

Ranking points will be allocated to bowlers who are silver members 24hours prior

to the commencement date of the event.

Dress code - appropriate bowling attire to be worn - dress shorts for men will be

permitted. Jeans, tights or track pants are not acceptable. 

In the event of any ties, on points for any places for and against will be used to

separate the bowlers, should a further tie existing highest total pinfall will be

used to separate the bowlers, should a tie still exist then highest last game shall

be used until the tie is broken. 

Any matters not covered here will be decided by the tournament director(s). 

Prize fund will be adjusted based on Entries

Entries and deposits taken at www.tenpinresults.com.au

Refund of Entry Fees – Should a refund of a players entry fee be required because

of an event cancellation or approved refund by the tournament director, the full

amount paid will be transferred to the players portal as a credit amount. The

player then has two options - Use the total credit amount for any other

tournament that is using online entries, - Request a Cash-out of the total credit

amount less the processing fee. ( 3% )

http://www.tenpinresults.com.au/


prize fund

place

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

 

female prizes

1500

1000

850

650

550

500

475

450

425

400

350

325

300

275

250

225

 prize fund can be adjusted based on entries

LOCATION
suncity tenpin bowl

8 Mari St, Alexandra Headland

QLD 4572

Google maps

questions?
email :

morty.douglass@tenpin.org.au

tenpin.bowling@tenpin.org.au

phone: 07 3262 4455

     website: www.tenpin.org.au

https://www.google.com/maps/place/Suncity+Tenpin/@-26.6678218,153.10466,15z/data=!4m2!3m1!1s0x0:0x2d36a8afa73d1e0b?sa=X&ved=2ahUKEwiKtOyds8_5AhWwALcAHRZDCkwQ_BJ6BAhhEAU

