

# 2023 SUNCITY WOMENS OPEN

SUNCITY TENPIN BOWL SUNSHINE COAST, QUEENSLAND MARCH, 11-12 2023
TBA RANKED EVENT
ACCREDITATION NO. A23/0026



tenpinresults.com.au

\$225

# **SCHEDULE**

**SATURDAY 11 MARCH** 

STAGE 1 - ALL BOWLERS WILL BOWL 8 GAMES

SQUAD A - CHECK IN BY 9.00AM. BOWL 9:30AM

SQUAD B - CHECK IN BY 1:30PM, BOWL 2:00PM

**SUNDAY 12 MARCH** 

SFMI-FINALS - CHECK IN BY 8 15 AM

TOP 16 FEMALE BOWL ON PINFALL WILL BOWL A **FURTHER 8 GAMES PINFALL TO CARRY FROM** STAGE 1

MATCHPI AY FINAI S

PINFALL DROPS. THE TOP 8 BOWLERS BOWL 7 GAMES MATCH PLAY PLUS POSITIONAL ROUND. 2 POINTS FOR A WIN WITH FOR AND AGAINST TO **DECIDE ANY TIES ON POINTS** 

ENTRIES WILL BE ONLINE THROUGH TENPINRESULTS. **ENTRIES CLOSE FRIDAY 10TH MARCH 2023** 

#### **ENTRY FEE**

THE ENTRY FEE FOR PARTICIPATION IN THE SUNCITY WOMENS OPEN \$225





THIS IS A NATIONAL RANKED EVENT FOR THE WOMENS DIVISION

# TOURNAMENT FORMAT SUMMARY STAGE 1

- ALL BOWLERS WILL COMPLETE EIGHT (8) GAMES CHANGING AFTER EVERY GAME
- THE TOP 16 BOWLERS ON TOTAL PINFALL SCRATCH WILL ADVANCE TO THE SEMI-FINALS

#### **SEMI-FINALS**

- PINFALL CARRIES FROM STAGE 1 QUALIFYING
- THE TOP 16 BOWLERS WILL BOWL ANOTHER EIGHT (8) GAMES MOVING AFTER EVERY GAME
- THE TOP 8 BOWLERS ON TOTAL PINFALL SCRATCH WILL ADVANCE TO THE MATCHPLAY FINALS

#### **MATCHPLAY FINALS**

- PINFALL DROPS FOR THE MATCHPLAY FINAL
- TOP 8 BOWLERS WILL COMPLETE SEVEN (7) GAMES OF MATCHPLAY PLUS A POSITIONAL ROUND WITH POINTS TO DETERMINE THE FINAL PLACES.
- MATCHPLAY POINTS: 2 POINTS AWARDED FOR A WIN, 1 POINT FOR A DRAW, AND 0 FOR A LOSS

### STANDARD RULES & REQUIREMENTS

- ALL TBA RULES AND REGULATIONS WILL APPLY.
- SQUADS WILL BE LIMITED TO 32 BOWLERS BOWLING 4 PER PAIR
- ALL BOWLERS MUST BE 2023 TBA REGISTERED FEMALE BOWLER.
- RANKING POINTS WILL BE ALLOCATED TO BOWLERS WHO ARE SILVER MEMBERS 24HOURS PRIOR TO THE COMMENCEMENT DATE OF THE EVENT.
- DRESS CODE APPROPRIATE BOWLING ATTIRE TO BE WORN DRESS SHORTS FOR MEN WILL BE PERMITTED. JEANS, TIGHTS OR TRACK PANTS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE.
- IN THE EVENT OF ANY TIES, ON POINTS FOR ANY PLACES FOR AND AGAINST WILL BE USED TO SEPARATE THE BOWLERS, SHOULD A FURTHER TIE EXISTING HIGHEST TOTAL PINFALL WILL BE USED TO SEPARATE THE BOWLERS, SHOULD A TIE STILL EXIST THEN HIGHEST LAST GAME SHALL BE USED UNTIL THE TIE IS BROKEN.
- ANY MATTERS NOT COVERED HERE WILL BE DECIDED BY THE TOURNAMENT DIRECTOR(S).
- PRIZE FUND WILL BE ADJUSTED BASED ON ENTRIES
- ENTRIES AND DEPOSITS TAKEN AT WWW.TENPINRESULTS.COM.AU
- REFUND OF ENTRY FEES SHOULD A REFUND OF A PLAYERS ENTRY FEE BE REQUIRED BECAUSE OF AN EVENT CANCELLATION OR APPROVED REFUND BY THE TOURNAMENT DIRECTOR, THE FULL AMOUNT PAID WILL BE TRANSFERRED TO THE PLAYERS PORTAL AS A CREDIT AMOUNT. THE PLAYER THEN HAS TWO OPTIONS USE THE TOTAL CREDIT AMOUNT FOR ANY OTHER TOURNAMENT THAT IS USING ONLINE ENTRIES, REQUEST A CASH-OUT OF THE TOTAL CREDIT AMOUNT LESS THE PROCESSING FEE. ( 3% )

## **PRIZE FUND**

PLACE	FEMALE PRIZES
1	1500
2	1000
3	850
4	650
5	550
6	500
7	475
8	450
9	425
10	400
11	350
12	325
13	300
14	275
15	250
16	225



PRIZE FUND CAN BE ADJUSTED BASED ON ENTRIES

#### **LOCATION**

**SUNCITY TENPIN BOWL** 

8 MARI ST, ALEXANDRA HEADLAND QLD 4572

**GOOGLE MAPS** 





# **QUESTIONS?**

EMAIL

MORTY.DOUGLASS@TENPIN.ORG.AU Tenpin.bowling@tenpin.org.au

PHONE: 07 3262 4455

**WEBSITE:** WWW.TENPIN.ORG.AU